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Bees, Honey & Mink
Honey:  Colonies of Bees, Production, & Value, Utah 1995-2002

Year
Honey

Producing
Colonies

Honey
Production Value of Production

Yield per Colony Total Average Price
per Pound Total

1,000 Pounds 1,000 Pounds Cents 1,000 Dollars

1995
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001
2002

32
34
32
30

26
24
23
22

33
46
52
58

45
41
38
59

1,056
1,564
1,664
1,740

1,170
984
874

1,298

65
85
75
65

68
60
65

129

686
1,329
1,248
1,131

796
590
568

1,674

Mink:  Number of Ranches, Pelts Produced, Females Bred, Average Price & Value,
Utah and United States, 1995-2002

Year

Utah United States
Ranches

Producing
Pelts

Pelts
Produced

Females
Bred

Ranches
Producing

Pelts
Pelts

Produced
Females

Bred
Average

Marketing
Price

Value
of

Pelts
 Number  1,000  1,000  Number  1,000  1,000  Dollars Million Dollars 

1995
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001
2002

130
130
125
115

110
90
80
80

570
585
670
675

650
590
610
575

162
167
185
175

156
163
145
149

478
449
452
439

398
350
329
318

2,803.1
2,783.2
2,993.3
2,938.2

2,812.5
2,666.1
2,565.3
2,600.4

727.9
703.1
749.7
733.3

672.7
664.9
629.5
620.5

53.10
35.30
33.10
24.80

33.70
34.00
33.50
30.60

148.8
98.2
99.1
72.9

94.8
90.6
85.9
79.6

Mink: Pelts Produced in 2002 and Females Bred for 2003, by Type,
Utah and United States

Type
Pelts Produced 2002 Females Bred To Produce Kits 2003

Utah United States Utah United States
Number Number Number Number

Black 2

Demi/Wild 3

Pastel
Sapphire 4

Blue Iris 5

Mahogany
Pearl
Lavender 6

Violet
White
Miscellaneous 7

Total

200,000
( 1 )
( 1 )

24,000
39,000

231,000
( 1 )

4,000
( 1 )
( 1 )
( 1 )

575,000

965,100
149,600

32,500
182,000
514,800
563,500

88,000
9,800

11,500
75,100

8,500
2,600,400

56,200
( 1 )
( 1 )

6,100
6,000

48,300
( 1 )
( 1 )
( 1 )
( 1 )
( 1 )

135,000

255,000
31,300

8,200
38,400

100,800
118,100

20,100
1,100
7,100

19,300
1,600

601,000
  1 Not published to avoid disclosure of individual operations.
  2 Black - formely Standard, includes Pure Dark
  3 Demi/Wild - includes Dark brown, Ranch Wild, Demi-buff
  4 Sapphire -  includes Pale Brown
  5 Blue Iris - for Gunmetal, includes Aleutian
  6 Lavender - formerly Lavender Hope
  7 Miscellaneous - Includes Pink


